Tota be Hororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plasse record the attached original documents or capy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(les): SZE, Yar Hung 11-21-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [res] ho 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [res] ho 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Other Other Other Other City: MissisSauga State: On pate: Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Diffection number(s) or patent number(s): If this document should be mailed: Name: Marks & Clerk (Toronto) Internal Address: Street Address: 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West Suite #402 Origonal E. Hewson (22,241) Name: Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature Doald E. Hewson (22,241) Name of Person Signing To	Form PTC 595 (Rev. 0197) GMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102297	2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SZE, Yar Hung 2. Name and address of raceiving party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? res into the security Agreement III - 2.1 - 02 Name: WU, Alex Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? res into the security Agreement Internal Address: ISSE Lakeshore Road East, Street Address: ISSE Sauga_state: ON_Zip: L5E 3E2 Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/28/20C A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/28/20C A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes is No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: F. Total number of applications and patents involved: [Name: Marks & Clerk (Toronto) E. Total number: § 40.00 Name: Genesiting obcument should be mailed: R. Deposit account number: Suite #402 Suite #402 Signature 08-2040 On NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature November 18, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE This segments Date		of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies): SZE, Yar Hung		2. Name and addre Name:WU, Ale	ess of receiving party(ies) x	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🖌 No			
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes view No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/28/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes view No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 1535 Lakeshore Road East, Suite #1105		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/28/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Marks & Clerk (Toronto) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				City: Mississauga State: ON Zip: L5E 3E2	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/28/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes is No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Marks & Clerk (Toronto) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: 6442-2//DEH Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
Street Address: 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West Suite #402 08-2040 City: Mississauga_State: ON Zip: L5B 3J1 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 08-2040 Donald E. Hewson (22,241) Signature November 18, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner Of Patents & B Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231 Washington, D. C. 20231 Street and Assignments	5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Marks & Clerk (Toron 6442-2/DEH	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF	pplications and patents involved:	
9. Signature. Donald E. Hewson (22,241) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Diate Date Date Date Diate	Suite #402			number:	
Donald E. Hewson (22,241) Movember 18, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Image: Dial documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
TDIAZ1 00000155 082040 10163469 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Donald E. Hewson (22,241) Name of Person Signing	aber of pages including cove	v shoot attachments and	Date	
Washington, D.C. 20231	i otal nur	or pages including cove	required cover sheet inform	nation to:	
	DTAZ1 00000155 082040 10163469	Commissioner of Detents P -			

REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0386

06 14-2002	PTO/SB/05 (03-01)					
Under the Paperw 102123796	Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.					
	Attorney Docket No. 6442-2					
TRANSMITTAL	First Inventor SZE, Yar Hung Title Motorized Stationary Bike for Lower Body					
(Only for new ponprovisional opplications under 37 C=R 1.53(b))	Express Mail Label No.					
APPLICATION ELEMENTS See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents	ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application Washington, DC 20231					
 Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (Submit an original aid a duplicate for fee processing) Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27. Specification [Total Pages 13] Descriptive title of the invention Cross Reference to Related Applications Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D Reference to sequence listing, a table, or a computer program listing appendix Background of the Invention Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed) Detailed Description Claim(s) Abstract of the Disclosure Mewly executed (original or copy) Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed) DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63 (d)) Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 	 7. □ CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (<i>Appendix</i>) 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission (<i>if applicable, all necessary</i>) a. □ Computer Readable Form (CRF) b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i. □ CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or ii. □ paper c. □ Statements verifying identity of above copies ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS 9. ✓ Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) 10. □ 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement □ Power of (<i>when there is an assignee</i>) □ Attorney 11. □ English Translation Document (<i>if applicable</i>) 12. □ Information Disclosure □ Copies of IDS Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 □ Citations 13. □ Preliminary Amendment 14. ✓ Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (<i>Should be specifically itemized</i>) 15. □ (<i>if foreign priority is claimed</i>) 16. □ Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S.C. 122 (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent. 					
or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No/ Prior application information: Examiner: Group Art Unit: For CONTINUATION OR DiVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application parts.						
19. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS						
Customer Number or Bar Code Label (Insert Customer No. or Attach I	bar code label hare)					
Name						
Address	State Zie Code					
City Country Te	State Zip Code elephone Fax					
Name (Print/Type) Donald E. HEWSON	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 22,241					
Signature	ime will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

SZE, Yar Hung Ι,

whose full postal address is:

No. 98, 36 Outer Plain, 653 Plan South, Hau Wu Village, Yulin Region, Taiwan PRC

in consideration of US\$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

WU, Alex

1535 Lakeshore Road East, Suite # 1105, Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA L5E 3E2

all of my interest in Canada, in and to my invention relating to:

MOTORIZED STATIONARY BIKE FOR LOWER BODY REHABILITATION

as fully described and claimed in my Canadian application for a patent for such an invention, Serial No. "unknown" filed "unknown", and being the Canadian cognate application to JP Serial No. 2001-5988 filed September 11, 2001; and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in Canada; and

I do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee all our right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent(s) which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued, the same to be held to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Signature of Var Hung SZE

SAIMON C.H. WU Typed/printed name of Witness

SIGNED AT: <u>CHA-YI CITY</u> TAIWAN/ city province/state country

this $\frac{D2}{day}$ day of $\frac{MAV}{month/}$, 2002.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

1, <u>DILA</u>	$i \in \mathcal{R}$	i name of Witness		······································
of 141351554UGA		ON TARIO	CANIDA	
	CII	<u>y</u>	province/state	country
,		• •	did see YAR HUNG SZE with the same.	who is personally known to
SIGNED AT:	M1:5415	541574	ONTAR'D	CHNADA
_	cit		province/state	country
this <u>lo</u>	day of	<u>Maxy</u>	, 2002. vear	
	Q 14A	·····		A amba
Typed/printed name of Wi				Signature of Witness
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *



The above named Assignee hereby acknowledges this assignment.

ALEX WU Vitness / 4/ Signature of Alex WU Signature of Witness $\frac{D/A/V \in Q}{\text{Typed/printed name of Witness}}$ SIGNED AT: MISSISSAUGA ONTARIE CANADA city province/state country this <u>IO</u> day of <u>Max</u>, 2002. Jay month year

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 11/21/2002